Annual budget for the waste water enterprise fund. 

Recommendation Favorable Action 

Article 6  
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or 

borrow the sum of Four hundred thirty-five thousand, eighty-eight dollars  

($435,088.00), or any other sum, in conformity with M.G.L. Chapter 32, 

Section 22(7)(c)(ii) of the General Laws relative to the Pension, Expense, 

Worker’s Compensation, and Military Service Funds of the Worcester 

Regional Retirement System for the fiscal year, or, to take any other action

[...]

Monies to be deposited into this fund 

shall be fees and other receipts collected in connection with such 

Recreation Programs.  Expenditures from this fund shall be 

authorized by the chairperson of the Recreation Commission, and 

be limited to One hundred fifty-five thousand dollars 

($155,000.00) for fiscal year 2014; 

F. Conservation Commission “Storm Water By-Law Fund” - the 

purpose of which will be to pay costs associated with reviewing 

Storm Water Bylaw applications and related operating expenses 

and essential functions of the Conservation Commission.

[...]

Recommendation Favorable Action 

Article 9 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, including funds 

from the Community Preservation Fund, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of 

Six million five hundred twenty-four thousand one hundred eleven dollars 

($6,524,111.00) for the construction, renovation and preservation of the 

historic Upton Town Hall building, and all costs incidental and related 

thereto, including but not limited to: improvements to comply with the 

Americans with Disabilities Act and other federal, state or local building

[...]

To join the CMMCP project to obtain mosquito control measures in Upton   

Recommendation Not applicable 

Article 15 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or 

borrow, the sum of Three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500.00), or 

any other sum, for a classification and compensation plan review and 

update, to be completed by or before the start of fiscal year 2015; or, to 

take any other action relative thereto. 

Justification/Submitted By Personnel Board  

Funding for the next classification & compensation plan review.

[...]

May 10, 2012 Annual Town Meeting appropriating the fiscal year 2013 

budget to make supplemental appropriations for the remainder of fiscal 

year 2013 for the purposes set forth below; and as funding therefor, to 

appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or 

transfer the total sum of One hundred fifty-six thousand five hundred 

dollars ($156,500.00): 

a. Fire Department Wages Account (#01-220-5100-5100) - the sum 

of Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) or any other sum; 

b. Paramedic Expense Account (#01-232-5800-5810) – the sum of 

Sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000.00), or any other sum; 

c. Conservation Agent Wages Account (#01-171-5100-5113) - the 

sum of seven thousand dollars ($7,000.00), or any other sum; 

Snow/Ice Account (#01-423-5400-5535) the sum of ninety-one 

thousand dollars ($91,000.00), or any other sum; 

d. Technology Expense Account (01-159-5400-5421) the sum of six 

thousand dollars ($6,000.00) or any other sum; 

e. DPW Fuel Account (01-422-5400-5481) the sum of eight thousand 

dollars ($8,000.00) or any other sum; 

f. DPW Utilities Account (#01-422-5200-5210) the sum of three 

thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500.00) or any other sum; 

or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Justification/Submitted By Personnel Board  

To make transfers among accounts in the FY 2013 budget year to 

reconcile shortfalls in appropriations or unforeseen expenses.

[...]

or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Justification/Submitted By Cemetery Commissioners 

Funding is for two purposes, to scan and digitize some records and 

preserve others. 

Recommendation Favorable Action 

Article 20  
To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of Seventy-eight thousand 

five hundred dollars ($78,500.00) from the Community Preservation Fund 

– Undesignated Account (24-300-3590-1000) for restoration and 

rehabilitation of land for recreational use, in particular, improvements to 

the Upton Veterans Memorial Playground, namely: 1) the replacement of

[...]

surface materials and playground equipment.  

Recommendation Favorable Action 

Article 21  
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 

available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or 

borrow, the sum of Thirty seven thousand dollars ($37,000.00), or any 

other sum, to purchase and equip a new 2013 All-Wheel Drive Utility 

Vehicle for the Upton Fire Department, including all costs incidental and 

related thereto; or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Justification/Submitted By Board of Selectmen